

STR - 06(12)2016

S.C - 01(09)2015

CIS-243/2017

Order No. 38. Dtd. 01/08/2023

All the two accused persons namely Dilip Sharma and Badal Das are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence of CSWs. Two witnesses namely Narasing Das and Chhatu Bhuinya are present. Ld. PP and Ld. Defence Advocate for accused Dilip Sharma are present.

On perusal of the case record it is found that one appointment letter in the name of Advocate Chandaneswar Sengupta is received act as Defence Advocate for accused Dilip Sharma.

Accused Badal Das verbally submits to appoint one advocate from DLSA, Jhargram to conduct his case as Defence Lawyer.

Accordingly, portion of copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Jhargram for appointment of Advocate Chandaneswar Sengupta as Defence Advocate of accused Badal Das as the said Advocate has already been appointed for another accused Dilip Sharma. Ld. Advocate Chandaneswar Sengupta agrees to conduct the case as Defence Advocate for both the accused persons today.

Accordingly, witness Narasing Das is examined and cross-examined as PW-5 in full and discharged. Witness Chhatu Bhuinya is examined and cross-examined as PW-6 in full and discharged. During his examination signature of Chhatu Bhuinya on the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as Exbt. 2/2 and written complaint is marked as Exbt. P-3/PW-6.

To date (02/08/2023) for production of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J., 2nd Court, Jhargram

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram